
VNC 2006 Election Procedures Approved by Board April 18, 2006 (Modified by REC as 
per DONE letters dated 6/13/2006 and 7/10/2006) 

 
Attachment A. 

Neighborhood Council 2006 Election Timeline  
 

VNC Board Meeting, Election Information Session #1 and Voter 
Registration Session #1 (7pm to 9pm) Tue 

18-Jul-06 60
Last day for First Mass Distribution if using Write-in Tue 18-Jul-06 60
Last Day for VNC Board to Approve Final Procedures Tue 18-Jul-06 60
Last day to hold election informational meeting  Tue 18-Jul-06 60
Election notices should be posted by this date Tue 18-Jul-06 60
    
Candidate Information Session (CIS) #1 and Candidate Registration #1 
(7pm)  Wed 26-Jul-06 52
VNC Board Meeting, Election Information Session #2 and Voter 
Registration Session #2 (7pm to 9pm) Tue 15-Aug-06 32
Candidate Information Session (CIS) #2 and Candidate Registration #2 
(7pm) Thu 17-Aug-06 30
Candidate Filing Deadline for printed ballot (9pm) Thu 17-Aug-06 30
Last day to post prior to the election  Thu 17-Aug-06 30
Last date to hold candidate information session meeting  Thu 17-Aug-06 30
Last day for candidate filing if using a printed ballot  Thu 17-Aug-06 30
Candidate Statement and Picture Deadline for Printed Ballot (6pm) Fri 18-Aug-06 29
Last day for 2nd mass distribution if using VBM (app) Sat 26-Aug-06 21
Voter Registration Session #3 (10am to 1pm) Sun 27-Aug-06 20
Last day for IEA to receive application for VBM ballot Sun 27-Aug-06 20
Candidate Forum (6pm to 9pm) Wed 6-Sep-06 10
Last day for Voter to receive VBM ballot Sat 9-Sep-06 7 
Deadline for Write-In applications Wed 13-Sep-06 3 
    
Election Day Vote-by-Mail Walk-in Deadline (5:00 PM) Sun 17-Sep-06 0 
    
Last day for IEA to complete Official Certified Canvass  Sat 23-Sep-06 7 
Minimum last date for challenge period (5 days)  Thu 28-Sep-06 12
Last day to settle challenges (30 days) Sat 28-Oct-06 42
Last day to provide NEW Board member info to DONE w/challenge Sat 4-Nov-06 49
Last day of 1st extension of challenge settlement *  Sun 12-Nov-06 57
Last day to provide new Board member information to DONE Sun 19-Nov-06 64
Last day for Final exension of settlement of challenges * Mon 27-Nov-06 72
Last day to provide new Board member information to DONE Mon 4-Dec-06 79
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